

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.152/2020

Tejveer Singh Rajawat S/o Shri Sajjan Singh Rajawat

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Public Service Commission

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.153/2020

Deepika Kanwar D/o Shri Nahar Singh, W/o Shri Satyendra Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Public Service Commission

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.154/2020

Anshul Mehra S/o Gyan Chand Mehra

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Public Service Commission

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.227/2020

Richa Kumari D/o Subash Chand

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Public Service Commission

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.229/2020

Sitaram Meena S/o Arjun Lal Meena

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.519/2020

Rachana Yadav D/o Sita Ram Yadav, W/o Ravindra Yadav

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Public Service Commission

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, Advocate
Dr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General
assisted by Mr. Darsh Pareek,
Advocate
Mr. Mirza Faisal Baig, Advocate

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

27/04/2022

In D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.227/2020:-

Defect(s) be removed within two weeks, failing which this appeal shall not ripe for hearing and would also not be heard along with connected matters.

In D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.229/2020:-

In view of the office report, the case is not treated to be under any defect.

In D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.519/2020:-

Application for condonation of delay is considered and taking into consideration the cause shown, delay is condoned.

Application is allowed.

Learned counsel appearing for the State and Rajasthan Public Service Commission takes notice.

List these cases for hearing in the second week of May, 2022.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ